PO6000038023 Requestor's Name

890 S.W. 87 AVENUE SUITE: 16

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33174 (305)552-5973
City/State/Zip Phone #

LOCAL REPRESENTATIVE TALLAHASSEE

000001804580 -05/02/96--01052--014 ++++122.50 ++++122.50

Office Use Only

CORPORATION NAME(S)	Æ.	DOCHARDS MUSEUM	/1/	
	•	DOCOMPUT HOMBER(2)	, (11	KNOWII):

		• • •	
1. <u>S'UNS</u> (C	TINE HEAL	TH CARE CA	ROUP INC.
2(Co	oporation Name)	(Document #)	
3.	oponion radic)	(Document #)	
3(Co	rporation Name)	(Document #)	
4			er!
(Co	poration Name)	(Document #)	
■ Walk in	Pick up time	<u> </u>	rtifled Copy 92
Mail out	Will wait	Photocopy Ce	rtificate of Status
FINEW FILINGS	AMENDMEN	TS VESSION L	: 33 ONI
Profit	Amendment		Dr.
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A	., Officer/ Director	
Limited Liability	Change of Register	ed Agent	
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdr	awai	
Other	Merger		<u> </u>
OTHER FLINGS	A REGISTRA	riona	E E CONTRATA
Annual Report	M. COUALIFICA	TION	5.5
Fictitious Name	Foreign		
Name Reservation	Limited Partnership		
	Reinstatement Trademark		13 T
	Other		SN MAY - 2 1995

CR2E031(1/95)

Examiner's Initials

SUNSHINE HEALTH CARE GROUP INC. 8260 W Flagler Street, Ste. 2N Miami, Fl. 33144

May 31, 1996

Florida Department of State Secretary of State Division of Corporations

Re: Incorporation of Sunshine Health Care Group Inc.

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of the Articles of Incorporation of Sunshine Health Care Group Inc. also a check for \$122.50 to cover the following:

Filing Fees Certified Copy Registered Agent Designation	\$ 35.00 52.50 35.00
	\$122.50

Yours yery

Sunshing Registered Agent Registered Agent Fernando E Munoz

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

SUNSHINE HEALTH CARE GROUP INC.

20 IMT - 2 PH 1: 33
MELAHASSEE FLORIDA

The undersigned incorporators, natural persons, competent to contract, hereby form a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: Sunshine Health Care Group Inc.

ARTICLE II - TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation shall have perpetual existence and shall commence to exist at the time of filing.

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE OF CORPORATION

This corporation may engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the State of Florida and the laws of the United States of America.

ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK

The aggregate number of shares which the corporation shall have authority to issue is 750 shares of common stock, having a par value of \$10.00 per share.

ARTICLE V - NAME OF REGISTERED AGENT AND ADDRESS

The name of the initial registered agent for this corporation is Fernando E Munoz located at 8260 W Flagler Street, Ste. 2N, Miami, Fl. 33144 and the corporation's initial address and principal office is: 8260 W Flagler Street, Ste. 2N, Miami, Fl. 33144.

ARTICLE VI - DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have one (1) director initially. The number of directors may be increased or demised from time to time by the by-laws adopted by the stockholders.

ARTICLE VII - INITIAL DIRECTORS AND INCORPORATORS

The name of each of the members of the first Board of Directors and Incorporators are:

Fernando E Munoz Pre-Sec-Treasurer 6911 Main Street #102 Miami Lakes, Fl. 33014

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

I hereby accept appointment as the corporation's initial registered agent

Fernando E Munoz

SERVIN OF STATE

STATE AND SEELE FLORING